
2026 NSW Junior Elite & Para State Championships  

Event 
No. 

Division / Event Phase Distance Event Information Laps 
No. 

Heats 

 4:00pm  

 Warm up 3.00pm - 3.50pm  Thursday 22nd Jan 2026    

1 JW19 Sprint Qualifying 3.5 laps  3.5 3 

2 Elite Women Sprint Final 3.5 laps  3.5 1 

3 JM19 & Elite Men Sprint  Qualifying 3.5 laps  3.5 6 

4 JW19 Sprint Final 750m  3.5 3 

5 JM19 & Elite Men Sprint Quarter Final 750m  3 3 

6 JM19 & Elite Men Sprint Semi Final Best of 3 Ht 1 750m  3 2 

7 JM19 & Elite Men Sprint Semi Final Best of 3 Ht 2 750m  3 2 

8 JM19 & Elite Men Sprint Semi Final Best of 3 Ht 3 750m  3 2 

9 
JW19 & Elite Women 
Scratch Race 

Final 7.5km  30 1 

10 JM19 & Elite Men Sprint Final Best of 3 Heat 1   3 2 

11 
JM19 & Elite Men Scratch 
Race 

Final 7.5km  30 2 

12 JM19 & Elite Men Sprint Final Best of 3 Heat 2 750m  3 2 

13 Elite Men Sprint Final Best of 3 Heat 3 if required 750m  3 1 

    

 9:00pm  

 Warm up 8.00am - 8.50am   9.00am  

14 JW15 Sprint Qualifying  3.5 laps  3.5 10 



15 JM15 Sprint Qualifying 3.5 laps  3.5 12 

16 JW17 Sprint Qualifying 3.5 laps  3.5 10 

17 JM17 Sprint Qualifying 3.5 laps  3.5 20 

18 JW15 Sprint Ride off 17+ 750m  3 2 

19 JM15 Sprint Ride off 17+ 750m  3 2 

20 JW17 Sprint Ride off 17+ 750m  3 2 

21 JM17 Sprint Ride off 17+ 750m  3 2 

22 JW15 Sprint Round 1 750m  3 8 

23 JM15 Sprint Round 1 750m  3 8 

24 JW17 Sprint Round 1 750m  3 8 

25 JM17 Sprint Round 1 750m  3 8 

26 JW19 TT Final 1000m  4 5 

27 JW15 Sprint Quarter Final 750m  3 4 

28 JM15 Sprint Quarter Final 750m  3 4 

29 JW17 Sprint Quarter Final 750m  3 4 

30 JM17 Sprint Quarter Final 750m  3 4 

31 JM19 TT Final 1000m  4 3 

32 JW15 Sprint Semi Final Best of 3 Heat 1 750m  3 2 

33 JM15 Sprint Semi Final Best of 3 Heat 1 750m  3 2 

34 JW17 Sprint Semi Final Best of 3 Heat 1 750m  3 2 

35 JM17 Sprint Semi Final Best of 3 Heat 1 750m  3 2 

    

36 JW15 Sprint Semi Final Best of 3 Heat 2 1000m  3 2 

37 JM15 Sprint Semi Final Best of 3 Heat 2 750m  3 2 

38 JW17 Sprint Semi Final Best of 3 Heat 2 750m  3 2 

39 JM17 Sprint Semi Final Best of 3 Heat 2 750m  3 2 

40 Elite Women TT Final 1000m  4 2 

41 JW15 Sprint 
Semi Final Best of 3 Heat 3 if 
required 

750m  3 1 



42 JM15 Sprint 
Semi Final Best of 3 Heat 3 if 
required 

750m  3 1 

43 JW17 Sprint 
Semi Final Best of 3 Heat 3 if 
required 

750m  3 1 

44 JM17 Sprint 
Semi Final Best of 3 Heat 3 if 
required 

750m  3 1 

45 JW15 Sprint Final Best of 3 Heat 1   3 2 

46 JM15 Sprint Final Best of 3 Heat 1   3 2 

47 JW17 Sprint Final Best of 3 Heat 1   3 2 

48 JM17 Sprint Final Best of 3 Heat 1   3 2 

49 Elite Men & Para MC2 TT Final   4 3 

50 JW15 Sprint Final Best of 3 Heat 2   3 2 

51 JM15 Sprint Final Best of 3 Heat 2   3 2 

52 JW17 Sprint Final Best of 3 Heat 2   3 2 

53 JM17 Sprint Final Best of 3 Heat 2   3 2 

 Presentations Elite Women & Elite Men TT   

54 JW15 Sprint Final Best of 3 Heat 3 if required    3 1 

55 JM15 Sprint Final Best of 3 Heat 3 if required    3 1 

56 JW17 Sprint Final Best of 3 Heat 3 if required    3 1 

57 JM17 Sprint Final Best of 3 Heat 3 if required    3 1 

 Presentation JW15, JM15, JW17, JM17 Sprint   

58 JW15 Scratch Race     1 

59 JM15 Scratch Race     1 

60 JW17 Scratch Race     1 

61 JM17 Scratch Race  1 

 Presentation JW15, JM15, JW17, JM17 Scratch Race   

Session Close 5.00pm  

Event 
No. 

Division / Event Phase Distance Event Information Laps 
No. 

Heats 



 Warm up 8.00am - 8.50am  Saturday 24th January 2026  9.00am  

62 JW19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying 3000m 
1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze 
Final 

12 2 

63 JM19 Individual Pursuit Final 3000m  12 1 

64 Elite W Individual Pursuit Final 4000m  16 1 

65 Elite M Individual Pursuit Qualifying 4000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 16 4 

66 JW15 TT Final 500m  2 3 

67 JM15 TT Final 500m  2 8 

68 JW17 TT Final 500m  2 7 

69 JM17 TT Final 500m  2 8 

70 JW17 Team Pursuit Qualifying 3000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 12 2 

71 JM17 Team Pursuit Qualifying 3000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 12 2 

 Presentation JW15, JM15, JW17, JM17 TT & Elite W IP   

72 JM15 Keirin Round 1 1500m 1st & 2nd to Round 2, Rest to Repecharge 6 4 

73 JW17 Keirin Round 1 1500m 1st & 2nd to Round 2, Rest to Repecharge 6 3 

74 JM17 Keirin Round 1 1500m 1st & 2nd to Round 2, Rest to Repecharge 6 4 

75 JW19 & Elite Women Keirin Final 1500m  6 1 

76 JM19 & Elite Men Keirin Final 1500m  6 1 

77 JW19 Individual Pursuit Final 3000m Bronze Final, Gold Final 12 2 

78 JM19 Individual Pursuit Final 3000m Bronze Final, Gold Final 12 2 

79 
Elite M Individual Pursuit &  
Para MC5 

Final 4000m Bronze Final, Gold Final 16 5 

80 JM15 Keirin Repecharge 1500m  6 2 

81 JW17 Keirin Repecharge 1500m  6 2 

82 JM17 Keirin Repecharge 1500m  6 2 

 Presentation JW19, JM19, EW & EM Keirin   

83 JM15 Keirin Round 2 1500m 1st - 3rd through to 1-6 Final, rest to 7-12 Final 6 2 

84 JW17 Keirin Round 2 1500m 1st - 3rd through to 1-6 Final, rest to 7-12 Final 6 2 

85 JM17 Keirin Round 2 1500m 1st - 3rd through to 1-6 Final, rest to 7-12 Final 6 2 

 Presentation Elite Women & Elite Women   



86 JW15 Keirin Final 1500m 7-12 & 1-6 6 1 

87 JM15 Keirin Final 1500m 7-12 & 1-6 6 2 

88 JW17 Keirin Final 1500m 7-12 & 1-6 6 2 

89 JM17 Keirin Final 1500m 7-12 & 1-6 6 2 

90 JM15 Team Pursuit Final 2000m Gold Final 8 1 

91 JW17 Team Pursuit Final 3000m Bronze Final, Gold Final 12 2 

92 JM17 Team Pursuit Final 3000m Bronze Final, Gold Final 12 2 

 Presentations JW15, JM15, JW17, JM17 Keirin & Team Pursuit   

Session Close 7.00pm  

 Warm up 8.00am - 8.50am  Sunday 25th January 2026 9.00am  

93 JW15 Individual Pursuit Qualifying 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 8 3 

94 JM15 Individual Pursuit Qualifying 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 8 6 

95 JW17 Individual Pursuit Qualifying 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 8 7 

96 JM17 Individual Pursuit Qualifying 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 8 9 

97 JM15 Team Sprint Qualifying 750m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 3 4 

98 JW17 Team Sprint Qualifying 750m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 3 3 

99 JM17 Team Sprint Qualifying 750m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final 3 4 

100 JW15 Individual Pursuit Final 2000m Bronze Final, Gold Final 8 2 

101 JM15 Individual Pursuit Final 2000m Bronze Final, Gold Final 8 2 

102 JW17 Individual Pursuit Final 2000m Bronze Final, Gold Final 8 2 

103 JM17 Individual Pursuit Final 2000m Bronze Final, Gold Final 8 2 

 Presentation JW15, JM15, JW15, JW17 Individual Pursuit   

104 JW19 Team Sprint Final 750m Gold Final 3 1 

105 Elite Men Team Sprint Final 750m Gold Final 3 1 

106 JM15 Team Sprint Final 750m Bronze Final, Gold Final 3 2 

107 JW17 Team Sprint Final 750m Bronze Final, Gold Final 3 2 

108 JM17 Team Sprint Final 750m Bronze Final, Gold Final 3 2 



 Presentation Team Sprint (All)   

109 JW19 Points Race Final 15km Sprints every 10 laps, double points last lap 60 1 

110 JW15 Points Race Final 7.5km Sprints every 10 laps, no double points  30 1 

111 JM15 Points Race Final 7.5km Sprints every 10 laps, no double points  30 1 

112 JW17 Points Race Final 12.5km Sprints every 10 laps, no double points  50 1 

113 JM17 Points Race Final 12.5km Sprints every 10 laps, no double points  50 1 

114 
J19 & Elite Men Points Race Final 20km Sprints every 10 laps, double points last lap 

80 1 

 Presentation Points Race (All)  

Session Close 3.30pm  

 


